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Kleinfelter George W., carpenter, dwl 744 Howard
Kleinhaus John, fA. Lusk 4- Co. J dwl 1421 Stock
Kleiiiecbmidt William, captain sloop Cyntliia, dwl

210 Stewart
Kleinscliroth fjohnj & Heimburg, fH. Von) pro-

prietors Commercial Hall, 636 Commercial, dwl
5 Hardie Place

Kleinstrabs Herman, butcber, dwl 428 Tbird
Klemeier fHerviann H.) & Stamer, fJulius) groce-

ries and liquors, NW cor Jackson and Battery
Klement Jobn, tailor witb A. Walter, 327 Kearny
Klemme Edward, watchmaker, dwl SE cor Spear

and Harrison
Klene Ei-nest J., cooper with T. F. Neagle & Co.,

dwl SE cor Commercial and Drumm
Klene Ferdinand, tobacconist with Isaac K. White
Klenfer Alexander, machinist Miners' Foundry, dwl

54 First

Klentzer Herman, clerk with Still & Jones, dwl 44

Stewart
Klessing John H., fishmonger, dwl 963 Harrison
Klenpfer Alexander, blacksmith Miners' Foundry,

dwl Isthmus House
Klevesahl E. W., milk ranch,NW cor Guerrero and

Twenty-eighth
Klien Gabriel, capitalist, dwl NE cor Broadway and

Kearny
Klien Moses, groceries, NE cor Bdwy and Kearny
Klindt (Henry) &l Co., (Gamten Groih) groceries

and liquors, SW cor Harrison and Twenty-fourth
Kline Abraham, clerk with L.Kline, dwl 1123 Stock
Kline August, (Kline S^- Co.) dwl 322 Geary
Kline D. W., machinist, Fulton Foundry
Kline Ernest, confectioner with Schroth & Wester-

feld, 228 Kearny
Kline George W., clerk with II. M.Newhall & Co.,

dwl 29 Hawthorne
Kline Jacob, baker, dwl 1223 Dupont
Yi\mQ (Jacob S.) & Zeh, (Theodore) Fulton Mar-

ket, SE cor Washinton & Stockton
Kline (Louis) &, Co., (August Kline) importers

and jobbers hats and caps, 12 Battery, dwl 610

Green
Kline Louis, dry goods, 1004 Stock, dwl 1123 Stock
Kline Peter J., clerk with M. Aaron, dwl 107 Second
Kline Philip, waiter Eureka Hotel
Kline.—See Klein and Cline
Klinesmith William, boatman, dwl 209 Stewart
Kling Henry, carpenter H. C. League No. J

Kling O. W., jeweler and watchmaker, 227 Jackson,
dwl 112 Virginia

Kliugenberg Charles, seaman, dwl 132 Stewart
Klingenecbmidt William, cabinetmaker with John

Miller, dwl Sacramento Hotel
KLINKOFSTROM MARTIN, consul for Russia,

office NE cor Front and Com, dwl 29 South Park
Klippel J., bootfitter, dwl SW cor Bdwy and Dupont
KlocUenbrink William, salesman, 200 Kearny, dwl

Hansa Hotel
KloepferAdam, carpenter, dwl 13 Dupont
Klomhuse John, mariner, bds 9 Washington
Kloos John, carpenter, dw I cor Natoma and Eleventh
Klopenstine Andrew, (Klopenstine df Co.) dwl 406

Sixth
Klopenstine (Joseph) &, Co., (Andrew Klopenstine)

wholesale grocers, 413 Front, dwl 806 Jones
Kloppenburg Charles J. F., bookkeeper with E.

Viscber, dwl 1324 Stockton
Kloppenburg (Daniel W.) & Pollock, (Edu-ard)

groceries and liquors, NE cor Twentieth and
Shotwell

KLOPPENBURG OTTO, treasurer City and
County San Francisco, office 3 City Hall, Brst

floor, dwl E s Franklin bet Fulton and Grove
Kloppenburg William C, carpenter, dwl o06 Fourth
Klops Jobn, sailmaker with A. Crawford &- Co., dwl

cor Drumm and Commercial
Klopstock Curtis, cigar manufacturer, 311 Com-

mercial, dwl 110 Seventh

Klos Philip Henry, contractor, dwl N s Pine nr
Larkin

Klose Adolf, (Hauser Sf K.) dwl 1 St. Marys
Klose Adolph F., clerk with Goldstein &." Seller,

dwl 1 St. Marys
KLOSE (C. A.) & FITZGERALD, (O. P.) pub-

lishers Spectator, office 710 Wash, res Oakland
Klose John, carpenter, dwl SW cor Natoma and

Eleventh
Kloss John, tailor, 412 Pacific

Klotz Frederick, brewer with Kleinclaus & Fauss,
SE cor Mission and Nineteenth

Klotz Mathew, cook, 1025 Dupont, dwl Green bet
Stockton and Powell

Kluber Frederick, stevedore, dwl 132 Stewart
Klueber Louis, clerk, dwl 414 Market
Kluegel Edward A., assistant Tide Land Survey,

res Oakland
KLUMPKE JOHN G., real estate, olfice 5, 432

Mont, dwl SW cor Twenty-third and Valencia
Klumpp William, engraver, 637 Washington, dwl

NE cor Franklin and Sacramento
Knabe Peter, carpenter, dwl 2013 Mason
Knack John, proptr Philadelphia House, 421 Bush
Kuacke George F. captain, dwl S s Bay nr Dupon'
Knackstedt Henry, laundry, dwl 630 Green
Knackstedt William, clerk with Brooks & Rouleau,

dwl 630 Green
Knapp A. & Co., (David R. Meaeham and R. S.

Drummond ) lime, produce, wood and coal, E s

Valencia bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth, dwl W s

Valencia bet Nineteenth and Twentieth
Knapp Auren, dwl S e cor Bryant and Downey
Knapp Henry R., carpenter, dwl 9 Minna
Knapp Jacob Rev., dwl 1521 California

Knapp James G., bookkeeper with Boston Cracker
Co., dwl 19 Ellis

KNAPP (J. B.) & GRANT, (D. W.) com mchts,

310 Wash, dwl SE cor Bryant and Downey
Knapp Joel B., conductor Front Street, M. & O.

Railroad, dwl cor Mission and Fourth
Knapp John N., shoemaker with Wentworth, Hobart

& Co.
Knapp Joseph, employ^ with Francis & Valentine
Knapp Nathaniel O., mining, dwl Congress Hall
Knapp Orlando, bootmaker, 228 Sutter, dwl 444

Jessie
Knapp Peter, lumberman, dwl N s Hodges Court

nr Spear
Knapp Richard H., carpenter Mechanics' Mill and

JNIanufacturing Co., dwl 116 Minna
Knapp S. C, usher Alhambra Theater, dwl 402

Montgomery
Knapp S. S. Miss, assistant teacher Eighth Street

School, dwl 1602 Taylor
Knapp S. v., (widow) dressmaker, dwl 42) Stock
KNAPP W. AUG., secretary California Live Stock

Insurance Co., 9 New Merchants' Exchange,
dwl Wadsworth House

KNEASS DALLAS A., proprietor Clipper Dining
Rooms, 524-526 Mission

Kneedler John, bricklayer, dwl N s Russell near

Hyde
Kneeland Edward, laborer, dwl 127 Fourth
Kneeland Kate Miss, domestic, 423 Second
Kneeland Michael, laborer, dwl W s Bryant Av
KNELL JACOB, beer saloon, SW cor California

and Kearny, dwl 14I9 Bush
Knell J. D., professor music, dwl N s Page bet

Franklin and Gough
Knell John, teacher music, dwl 433 Jessie

Knell John H., cabinetmaker, dwl 919 Sacramento
Knell Roderigo, bookbinder with Althof & Bahls,

dwl 919 Sacramento
Knellv Terrence, laborer, dwl N s Sumner nr How
Kneopfer Theresa Miss, domestic, 115 Taylor

Knesse William, waiter, dwl 228 Bush
Kaettle A. R., laborer, dwl SW cor Fillmore and

Haight

N. P, COLE & CO., 312 Pine St., Importers Furniture and Bedding. See adv. dep.,page 45.




